rim|s|hic

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm,
Halm & Cipriani, P.a,

ATTORMIYE AT iAW

498 East Water Slreet
Toms River, NJ 08753

o:752.363.0777
f; 732.905.6555

RESOLUTION 2026-085

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE
EGG HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF
NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION
OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS TO OAK
LANE PROJECT TO BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES
LLC

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Black Rock Enterprises for
Pedestrian Safety Improvements to Oak Lane Project; and

WIHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of
$516,213.13; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1
(Final), which will result in a decrcase in the contract price in the amount of $47,767.10, based
on as-built quantities for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part
hereof, which is a 6.52% decrease [or a new total of $684,368.75; and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township
Engineer; and

WHERFEAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of
this change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the
Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. That the governing body docs hereby authorizes the execution of Change

Order No. 1 (Final), which will result in a decrcasc in the contract price in the amount of




Cc

rimisih

Rathsateln, Mandell, Strohm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

AlTakMiys AT LAW

9A Fast Water Streel
Toms River, NJ 08753

o: 732 3630777
f: 732.905.65655

$47,767.10, based on as-built quantities for the project as shown on Schedule A attached hercto
and made a part hereof, which is a 6.52% dccrease for a new total of $684,368.75.

2. That the Mayor is hercby authorized to exccute and the Township Clerk to
attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with Black Rock Enterprises LLC, in
accordance with the provisions of this resolution.

3. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change
Order No. 1 (Final), be forwarded to the Chiel Financial Officer, Township Engincer and Black
Rock Enterprises

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg
Harbor do hereby centify that the forcgoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little
Lgg Harbor Township Committec at a meeting held on the 19th-day-})f February, 2026.

N
P~
( i o HHHN{

KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC
Township Clerk
Little Egg Harbor Township




ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

THIS ADDENDUM madethis  dayof 2026,
by and between the TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, a municipal corporation of]
the Statc of New Jersey, having its principal offices located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg
Harbor, New Jersey, 08087, hereinafter referred to as “Township,” and BLACK ROCK
ENTERPRISES, LLC, with an address of 1316 Englishtown Road, Old Bridge, New Jersey

08857 hereinaflter relerred to as “Contractor.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Black Rock Enterprises L.I.C
for Pedestrian Safety Improvements to Oak Lane; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said project was in the amount of
$732,135.85; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1
(Final), which will result in a decrease in the amount of $47,767.10 in the contract price, based
on as-built quantities for the project as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a

part hercof; and

rimis|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm,
Hulrm & Cipriani, p.a
ATTORMEYE AT LAW

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township

Engineer and agreed to by the contractor; and
98 Cast Water Street

YOI it b e WIHEREAS, this change order totals $47,767.10, which amount is a 6.52%
o:'752.303.0777
£ 732.905,6855 decrease of the original contract awarded to the contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed between the parties as follows:




r c

m|s/h

Rathsatein, Mandell, Strahm,

Halm & Cipriani, P.A

ATTGRHEYE AT LAW

38 East Water Street
Toms River, NJ 08753

0: 732.3263.0777
f. 7329056555

1. The Township and the Contractor do hercby amend the original contract
between the parties for Pedestrian Safety Improvements to Qak lane to provide for a decrease
of $47,767.10 in the contract price, based on as-built quantities for the project as shown on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hercof, which is a 6.52% decrease for a new total
of $684,368.75 based on as-built quantities as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and

made a part hereof.

2. That the parties do hereby authorize the execution of this addendum.

WITNESS & ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR
_— A By ) -
KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC KENNETH LANEY, Mayor

Township Clerk

EARIE ASPHALT COMPANY

- B,
Secretary President
(Seal)




\
\
ﬁ YOUR GOALS. OUR MISSION.

%

VIA EMAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

January 19, 2026

Kelly Lettera, Interim Township Administrator/Clerk
Township of Little Egg Harbor

665 Radio Road

Little Egg Harbor, NI 08087

Re: T&M File No. LEHT-01931
Final Change Order
Pedestrian Safety Improvements to Oak Lane
Township of Little Egg Harbor, Ocean County, NJ

Dear Ms. Lettera:

Enclosed please find the following for the above referenced project:

e Four (4) originals of a Change Order No. 1 (Final) adjusting the contract quantities fo the
Contractor, Black Rock Enterprises, based on as-built quantities for the above referenced
project. The contract is being decreased from the original contract amount of $732,135.85
to$684,368.75, which is an 6.52% decrease.

The enclosed document has been executed by the contractor and T&M as required. After the change
order is executed, please return three (3) originals to our office. By copy | am requesting Melanie
Szuba, Township Attorney prepare a resolution suitable for adoption at the next available committee
meeting. | trust the above is in order and satisfactory for the Township of Little Egg Harbor ta process

the enclosed change order.

Should you have any gquestions relative to this matter, please feel free to contact me at your
convenience.

Very truly yours,

SON A. WORTH, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER

JAW:Is
Enclosure

cc: Melanie Appleby, Township Attorney (via email)

G:\Projects\LEHT\0193 1\Correspondence\KL_IAW_Change Order.docx

T&M ASSOCIATES, 1144 Hooper Avenue, Suite 202, Toms River, ) 08753 3@ 732.473.3400 Ml 732.473.3408 [ tandmassociates.com



Form SA-1 2/01 Project #: LEHT.01931
NEW JERSLY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL AID
AND CCONOMIC SERVIGES
CHANGE ORDER NUMBEH - 1 (FINAL)
STATE AID PROJECT

Project PEDFSTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVOMENTS TO DAK LAME
Munigipality TOWNSHIP UF LITTLC £GO HARRDR
County OCLAN COUNTY
Contractar BLACK RDCK ENTERPRISES LLC
1318 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD

OLD BRIDGE, NJ DRAST

In aceordance with the prujnclsuupiulnul\_l;l-r Speeilication. the foliowing ara ehanges n the conlracl
Location and Reason lar Charge (Atrach additional sheats if fequirnd)

CHAMGES MAQE 10 ADIUST TO AS-DUILT QUANTITIFS,

ITEM ND. AND DESCRIFTION QUANTITY & UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK
A Uniormed Law Enfurcamant Dificer A87.25 HOURS su7.1t £47,346.00
25 97k 18" Conerete Vertical Curh 865.00 \F §52.00 $44.980.00
33 Tree Remaoval, 24° to 30" Diaimerae 100 UNIT $1,100.00 $1.100.00
A4 |ree Renoval, 12° 0 18" Diameter 3 UnIT $1.980.00 $0,540.00
3h  Muusular Block Retaing wall 1 aF $45.00 $1.395.00
1 SiltTenge 200 LF $3.00 £1,000.00
4 Breakawny Barncade 10 unit 30.01 $0.10
3 Drums a4 umIT §15.00 2R60.00
r Construction Signs 40 5F $14.00 55000
10  Excavation, Unclassiied i0 Cy $45.00 5450.00
11 DfiA Hase Course, 6" Thiok 21 60 cy £48.00 $1,036.80
12 TaglCoat 64.22 23 GAL £10.00 $230.00
13  HMA 19M&4 Base Course, 2,57 Thick 12 T §200.00 §1,840.00
14  HMA 19MGA Base Course, 47 Thick 7100 TON $20000 $4,200.00
15  HMA 12.5MAB4 Surlace Coursa. 2" Thick 14 10 Tom §200.00 $2.820.00
16 &' HOPE Underdrain s LF $50.00 $16,250.00
18 Congretg Sidewalk, 4" Thick 208.54 5y $105.00 $£31.390.90
19  HMA Driveway, 27 Thick z.1 sy $50.00 3135%.00
20 Concrete Driveway, Reinlorced, 6° Thiok 03.59 ay $120.00 £11,470.80
21 Pavar Driveway (If and Where Direclad) 10 gY $150.00 $1.500.00
33 Nipctable Warning Surface 334 gy $500.00 $1,670.00
24 & X vanabla Height Concrete Verticsl Curly 1250 LF $4B8 00 160,000 00
28 B Concrate Header Curb 54 LF $43.00 $2.372.00
27 Boam Guide Hai 10% LF $104.50 §10.87/2.50
28 Tangant Guide Kail Terminal b3 LF §4.070,00 $4.070,00
26 Ream Guide Rail Anchorage A uniT §2,145.00 £2,145.00
31 Repulatory and Warning SIgn 7 5F £55.00 $3485.00
32  Tron Removal, & to 12° Diameler G umIr $3H5.00 $2,310.00
a4 Tres Removal, 18° 1o 24" Diameter 1 unIT £1.850.00 $1.650.00
36 Tres Removal, 307 to 367 Miameter 2 UNIT $3.850.00 §7.700.00
3¢ Trens Remgval, over 367 Dameter 2 LI £4,050.00 §9.900.00
EXTRA WORK
El1 CC.4BOX a5 LIt £500.00 $17.500.00
f-2 Doubls Sided Hetswung Wall 1 LS £4.200.00 £4.200.00
E-3  SpntRail Fenee 40 LF $150.00 $6.000.00
Amaunt of Orlginal Contract $732.135.85 Supplémantal/Fatr $128.461.00
Raduciion $176.228.10
Tatal Change (347 TRT. 10
Adjusted Amount Based on Changss £G68A4.J68 74
Oroirrs

4% Chatijie in Contract
{t1) incraasa or () Decrease|

lq Approved:
ate) {District Managar} {Daw)

(LocAl Dovernment Seevices)




